

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 80 of 2023

State Of Chhattisgarh **Versus** Arun Kumar Rai

24.08.2023	Smt Meena Shastri, Additional AG for the State. Shri Abhishek Singh, counsel for the respondent. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that as per direction of this Court on 21.07.2023, respondent has joined his services. He should not be removed from his service till the next date of hearing. List this case in the next week. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) JUDGE
------------	---

padma