

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPL No. 80 of 2023

State of CG Vs. Arun Kumar Rai

31/08/2023	Ms. Meena Shastri, Additional Advocate General for the State. Mr. S.P. Kale, counsel for the respondent. On the request of counsel for the respondent, list this case after three weeks. Interim relief granted earlier in favour of the parties to continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/ (Rajani Dubey) Judge